                       MB400K01F3
S-M197                                                                          www. 21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0,30-Nov-19                                  1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
Symbol Conditions Values Units
VR  100 V
IF(AV)
TC=125°C, Per Diode 200 A
TC=125°C, Per Module 400 A
IFSM 1/2 Cycle , 60Hz, Sine 3000 A
Torque Recommended（M6） 3～4.7 N·m
Weight  92 g
Thermal Characteristics
Symbol
Units
Rth(j-c) Per diode 0.3 ℃/W
Electrical Characteristics
Schottky Rectifier Modules
VRRM  100V
IFAV   400 A
 �—
                       MB400K01F3
S-M197                                                                          www. 21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0,30-Nov-19                                  3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Package Outline Information
CASE: F3
Dimensions in mm